TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

ACTIVITIES REPORTED DECEMBER 29, 2023 - JANUARY 5, 2024

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2300
74145
6 2300
74146
1 2300
74160
6 2300
74163
6 2300
74194
6 2300
74202
2 2300
74211
6 2300
74163
5 2300

74245

12/29/23

12/29/23

12/29/23

12/29/23

12/29/23
12/29/23

12/29/23

12/30/23

12/30/23

1:00 pm

1:05 pm

2:35 pm

2:56 pm

6:00 pm
6:26 pm

8:25 pm

5:30 am

6:20 am

Theft of Auto Parts

Recovered Stolen Auto

Residential Burglary;
Garage

Stolen Auto

Larceny
Armed Robbery

Theft of Package

Recovered Stolen Auto

Stolen Auto

7300 blk New
Hampshire Ave

8100 blk
Kennewick Ave
Unit blk
Philadelphia Ave

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1100 blk University
Blvd

400 blk Ethan Allen
Ave

7600 blk New

Hampshire Ave

8300 blk Roanoke
Ave

01/05/2024

Sometime overnight, unk suspect(s)
stole all four tires off the victim’s
vehicle

Officers found an abandoned vehicle
that was stolen from Rockville, MD
Sometime between 1 PM & 1:26 PM,
unk suspect(s) broke into the victim’s
detached garage and stole a bicycle
The victim was driving through a
parking lot when he was lightly struck
by another vehicle; one suspect
stepped out of the vehicle to distract
the victim while the second suspect
stole the victim’s vehicle; the first
suspect then fled in his vehicle
Commercial theft from Aldi

The victim was robbed of property at
gunpoint at the Capital One ATM
Unk suspect stole a package from the
victim’s front porch at approximately
8:03 PM

MPD recovered a stolen auto from
Takoma Park in the District of
Columbia; both tags were intact; the
owner was notified

Unk suspect(s) stole the victim’s
vehicle



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

ACTIVITIES REPORTED DECEMBER 29, 2023 - JANUARY 5, 2024

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

N/A

2300
74247

2300
74265

2300
74275
2300
74316

2300
74275
2300
74346
N/A
2300
74380

2300
74427

12/30/23

12/30/23

12/30/23

12/30/23

12/31/23
12/31/23
12/31/23

12/31/23

12/31/23

7:00 am

10:40 am

11:10 am

7:39 pm

12:49 am
3:50 am
5:00 am

12:40 pm

8:27 pm

Theft from Auto

Warrant Arrest; Posting
from Property

Larceny

Attempted Stolen Auto

Larceny
Theft from Auto Arrest
Police Information

Warrant Arrest

Found Property

100 blk Sheridan
Ave

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd
700 blk Auburn Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

7600 blk Maple
Ave

1100 blk Holton Ln
100 blk Lee Ave

7500 blk Maple
Ave (police station)

01/05/2024

Sometime between 12/29 @ 6 PM &
12/30 @ 6:45 AM, unk suspect(s)
made entry into the victim’s vehicle
and stole property

Two suspects attempted to shoplift at
Aldi’s; suspects became disorderly and
fled the area; officers found both and
posted them both from the property
and arrested another for an
outstanding warrant

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Unk suspect(s) attempted to steal the
victim’s vehicle by damaging the
ignition; unsuccessful

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Arrest made for theft from auto

Police Information

Officers came into contact with a
subject with outstanding warrants;
arrested

Resident turned in various items of
property found in the area of
Philadelphia Ave & Cedar Ave;
impounded



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

ACTIVITIES REPORTED DECEMBER 29, 2023 - JANUARY 5, 2024

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

N/A

2400
00008
2400
00049

2400
00053

2400
00063

N/A

2400
00181

2400
00199
2400
00241
2400
00245
2400
00308
2400
00342
2400
00359
2400
00371

1/1/24

1/1/24

1/1/24

1/1/24

1/2/24

1/2/24

1/2/24
1/2/24
1/2/24
1/2/24
1/3/24
1/3/24

1/3/24

1:28 am

10:00 am

11:25 am

12:50 pm

1:34 am

10:05 am

11:05 am
2:45 pm
3:00 pm
9:35 pm
8:43 am
10:14 am

11:10 am

Vandalism to Auto

Stolen Auto

Shed Burglary

Vandalism

Domestic

Found Property

Found Property
Larceny
Larceny Arrest
Larceny
Larceny
Vandalism

Larceny

Myrtle Ave &
Linden Ave
7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

500 blk Belford PI

6800 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1100 blk Linden
Ave

7500 blk Maple
Ave (police station)

6900 blk Laurel Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

01/05/2024

Unk suspect(s) smashed out the rear
windshield of the victim’s vehicle
Sometime between 2:30 AM & 9 AM,
unk suspect(s) stole the victim’s
vehicle from the Quality Inn

Unk suspect(s) gained entry into the
victim’s shed by forcing open a
window and stole property

Unk suspect(s) were setting off
fireworks which started a dumpster
fire; fire and rescue extinguished the
fire; no injuries

Domestic

Resident turned in property found in
Little Eastern; property returned to
owner

Resident turned in found property;
impounded

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Subject arrested for larceny from
Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Vandalism to three vehicles; cracked

windows
Commercial theft from Walgreens



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT 01/05/2024
ACTIVITIES REPORTED DECEMBER 29, 2023 - JANUARY 5, 2024

WARD CASEH# DATE |TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2400 1/3/24 4:17 pm Residential Burglary 6900 blk Prince 17-year-old male arrested for
00447 Arrest George’s Ave residential burglary; transported to
youth facility
N/A 2400 1/4/24 3:08 pm Fraud 7500 blk Maple Unk suspect(s) fraudulently used the
00619 Ave (police station) = victim’s EBT card in New York
6 2400 1/4/24 6:45 pm Larceny 1300 blk University = Commercial theft from Walgreens
00660 Blvd

Burglary — Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.
CDS - Controlled Dangerous Substance.

CDW - Concealed Deadly Weapon.

Contact Shooting — An individual(s) was shot.

CPU - Central Processing Unit

Domestic — Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. This information is not released
for the privacy of the individual(s).

DUI — Driving Under the Influence
Emergency Evaluation Petition — An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police
officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a

medical professional in a designated emergency facility. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

FTA - Failure to Appear



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT 01/05/2024
ACTIVITIES REPORTED DECEMBER 29, 2023 - JANUARY 5, 2024

Home Invasion — Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment,
houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and
there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny — Theft of property.

MPD - Metropolitan Police Department

MCPD - Montgomery County Police Department

PGPD - Prince George’s County Police Department

Police Information — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Posted from Property — Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

PWID — Possession with the Intent to Distribute

Robbery (Strong Arm/Armed) — The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using
a weapon, it’s armed.

Suicide - This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Suspicious Situation — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases,
months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends

who check on them regularly. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

VOP - Violation of Parole



