WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2300 74145	12/29/23	1:00 pm	Theft of Auto Parts	7300 blk New Hampshire Ave	Sometime overnight, unk suspect(s) stole all four tires off the victim's vehicle
6	2300 74146	12/29/23	1:05 pm	Recovered Stolen Auto	8100 blk Kennewick Ave	Officers found an abandoned vehicle that was stolen from Rockville, MD
1	2300 74160	12/29/23	2:35 pm	Residential Burglary; Garage	Unit blk Philadelphia Ave	Sometime between 1 PM & 1:26 PM, unk suspect(s) broke into the victim's detached garage and stole a bicycle
6	2300 74163	12/29/23	2:56 pm	Stolen Auto	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	The victim was driving through a parking lot when he was lightly struck by another vehicle; one suspect stepped out of the vehicle to distract the victim while the second suspect stole the victim's vehicle; the first suspect then fled in his vehicle
6	2300 74194	12/29/23	6:00 pm	Larceny	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from Aldi
6	2300 74202	12/29/23	6:26 pm	Armed Robbery	1100 blk University Blvd	The victim was robbed of property at gunpoint at the Capital One ATM
2	2300 74211	12/29/23	8:25 pm	Theft of Package	400 blk Ethan Allen Ave	Unk suspect stole a package from the victim's front porch at approximately 8:03 PM
6	2300 74163	12/30/23	5:30 am	Recovered Stolen Auto	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	MPD recovered a stolen auto from Takoma Park in the District of Columbia; both tags were intact; the owner was notified
5	2300 74245	12/30/23	6:20 am	Stolen Auto	8300 blk Roanoke Ave	Unk suspect(s) stole the victim's vehicle

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
4	2300 74247	12/30/23	7:00 am	Theft from Auto	100 blk Sheridan Ave	Sometime between 12/29 @ 6 PM & 12/30 @ 6:45 AM, unk suspect(s) made entry into the victim's vehicle and stole property
6	2300 74265	12/30/23	10:40 am	Warrant Arrest; Posting from Property	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Two suspects attempted to shoplift at Aldi's; suspects became disorderly and fled the area; officers found both and posted them both from the property and arrested another for an outstanding warrant
6	2300 74275	12/30/23	11:10 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
2	2300 74316	12/30/23	7:39 pm	Attempted Stolen Auto	700 blk Auburn Ave	Unk suspect(s) attempted to steal the victim's vehicle by damaging the ignition; unsuccessful
6	2300 74275	12/31/23	12:49 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
4	2300 74346	12/31/23	3:50 am	Theft from Auto Arrest	7600 blk Maple Ave	Arrest made for theft from auto
6	N/A	12/31/23	5:00 am	Police Information	1100 blk Holton Ln	Police Information
4	2300 74380	12/31/23	12:40 pm	Warrant Arrest	100 blk Lee Ave	Officers came into contact with a subject with outstanding warrants; arrested
N/A	2300 74427	12/31/23	8:27 pm	Found Property	7500 blk Maple Ave (police station)	Resident turned in various items of property found in the area of Philadelphia Ave & Cedar Ave; impounded

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2400 00008	1/1/24	1:28 am	Vandalism to Auto	Myrtle Ave & Linden Ave	Unk suspect(s) smashed out the rear windshield of the victim's vehicle
6	2400 00049	1/1/24	10:00 am	Stolen Auto	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Sometime between 2:30 AM & 9 AM, unk suspect(s) stole the victim's vehicle from the Quality Inn
2	2400 00053	1/1/24	11:25 am	Shed Burglary	500 blk Belford Pl	Unk suspect(s) gained entry into the victim's shed by forcing open a window and stole property
2	2400 00063	1/1/24	12:50 pm	Vandalism	6800 blk New Hampshire Ave	Unk suspect(s) were setting off fireworks which started a dumpster fire; fire and rescue extinguished the fire; no injuries
6	N/A	1/2/24	1:34 am	Domestic	1100 blk Linden Ave	Domestic
N/A	2400 00181	1/2/24	10:05 am	Found Property	7500 blk Maple Ave (police station)	Resident turned in property found in Little Eastern; property returned to owner
1	2400 00199	1/2/24	11:05 am	Found Property	6900 blk Laurel Ave	Resident turned in found property; impounded
6	2400 00241	1/2/24	2:45 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 00245	1/2/24	3:00 pm	Larceny Arrest	1300 blk University Blvd	Subject arrested for larceny from Walgreens
6	2400 00308	1/2/24	9:35 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 00342	1/3/24	8:43 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
2	2400 00359	1/3/24	10:14 am	Vandalism	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Vandalism to three vehicles; cracked windows
6	2400 00371	1/3/24	11:10 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
2	2400 00447	1/3/24	4:17 pm	Residential Burglary Arrest	6900 blk Prince George's Ave	17-year-old male arrested for residential burglary; transported to youth facility
N/A	2400 00619	1/4/24	3:08 pm	Fraud	7500 blk Maple Ave (police station)	Unk suspect(s) fraudulently used the victim's EBT card in New York
6	2400 00660	1/4/24	6:45 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens

Burglary – Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.

CDS – Controlled Dangerous Substance.

CDW – Concealed Deadly Weapon.

Contact Shooting – An individual(s) was shot.

CPU – Central Processing Unit

Domestic – Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

DUI – Driving Under the Influence

Emergency Evaluation Petition – An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a medical professional in a designated emergency facility. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

FTA - Failure to Appear

Home Invasion – Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment, houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny – Theft of property.

MPD – Metropolitan Police Department

MCPD - Montgomery County Police Department

PGPD – Prince George's County Police Department

Police Information – This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Posted from Property – Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

PWID – Possession with the Intent to Distribute

Robbery (**Strong Arm/Armed**) – The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using a weapon, it's armed.

Suicide - *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

Suspicious Situation – *This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.*

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases, months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends who check on them regularly. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

VOP – Violation of Parole